
DEPARTMENT OF ARTS & CULTURE 

Proposal ceilings on Financial Assistance – Modified Guidelines 

 Proposals received from Voluntary Cultural Organisations/Clubs/Association/Institutions and others are unique 

in each one as they relates to different aspects of Arts and Culture with specific emphasize on respective areas such as 

Fine Arts, Visual Arts, Performance Arts, Heritage, and these are further sub-divided into different genre, such as Music, 

Theatres, Art Works, Paintings, Photography, etc. with sub-genres of each agenda for e.g. Pop, Rock Metal, South 

Country Rock, Jazz, Blues, etc. and each sub-genre beings performed by performing Artistes at different levels of 

expertise as in amateur, experience, semi professional, with performances, etc. happening from Block Level/District 

Level/State Level/National Level/International Level, and because, each other artists in each sub-genres belonging to 

main genre performing at different levels, is unique, laying down a specific ceiling for each proposals is not feasible. 

However, each proposals is being scrutinized  on an individual for basis as per all aspects of the Guidelines as approved 

by Planning Department and also ensuring that only the deserving Individuals, Organisations, Clubs, etc. are actually 

recommended for assistance as per their proposals. 

 Each proposals relates to different aspects of promotion of the Arts & Culture of the State and each proposals is 

unique from the Organisational aspects of the respective programme. Therefore laying down a ceiling for each aspect of 

every arts and every cultural activities is attempted Modification below, as it is felt that concentration should be given to 

those aspects of different areas and these aspects of culture which are (a) Dying (b) Upcoming/News (c) Innovative 

which will have long term impact on people of our states and take the states forward in the numerous areas of arts and 

culture (Music, dance, literatures, languages). Therefore, it is immediately proposed, that the ceiling may be broadly 

categorized as below : - 

Sl. 
No. 

Proposal relating to Amateur/ Novice Without 
experience 

With 
experience 

Semi 
professionals 

Professionals Remarks 

Min. Max 

A. Participants of 
performing artistes 

       

 1) Individual 
Photographer 

2,000 5,000 6,000 to 
10,000 

15,000 to 
30,000 

10,000 to 
20,000 

20,000 to 
50,000 

Dependent 
on a 
project or 
proposal 
that will be 
submitted 
to the 
Director of 
Arts & 
Culture 
after due 
recommen
dation be 
considered. 
However, 
dependent 
in the level 
of the 
event the 
assistance 
may be 
different 
with 
relevant 
justificatio
n and 
availability 
of fund.  

 2) Performing Arts 
Individual 

2,000 5,000 15,000 to 
30,000 

20,000 to 
50,000 

20,000 to 
50,000 

20,000 to 
1,00,000 

 (i) Dance 2,000 5,000 15,000 to 
30,000 

20,000 to 
50,000 

20,000 to 
50,000 

50,000 to 
1,00,000 

 (ii) Music 2,000 5,000 15,000 to 
30,000 

20,000 to 
50,000 

20,000 to 
50,000 

50,000 to 
1,00,000 

 (iii) 
Theatre/Actor/Designer 

2,000 5,000 15,000 to 
30,000 

20,000 to 
50,000 

20,000 to 
50,000 

50,000 to 
1,00,000 

2. Or Performing Arts 
Group/Bands/ 
Organisation 

      

 (i) Music 5,000 10,000 10,000 to 
20,000 

30,000 to 
50,000 

50,000 to 
2,00,000 

75,000 to 
5,00,000 

 (ii) Cultural 
programmes 

5,000 10,000 10,000 to 
20,000 

30,000 to 
50,000 

50,000 to 
1,00,000 

75,000 to 
2,00,000 

 (iii) Cultural festivals 15,000 20,000 20,000 50,000 to 
1,00,000 

1,00,000 to 
2,00,000 

2,00,000 to 
5,00,000 

 (iv) Arts and Culture 
festivals 

15,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 to 
50,000 

50,000 to 
1,00,000 

1,00,000 to 
5,00,000 

 (v) Multi event festival 20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 to 
50,000 

50,000 to 
1,00,000 

1,00,000 to 
5,00,000 

 (vi) Innovative projects/ 
Proposals in any 
aspects of 
Arts/Culture/Cultural 
Fashion show 

20,000 30,000 20,000 20,000 to 
50,000 

50,000 to 
1,00,000 

1,00,000 to 
5,00,000 

 (vii) Literary Works/ 
Individual 

20,000 40,000 20,000 20,000 to 
50,000 

50,000 to 
1,00,000 

1,00,000 to 
5,00,000 

 (viii) Literary festivals 20,000 40,000 20,000 20,000 to 
50,000 

50,000 to 
1,00,000 

1,00,000 to 
5,00,000 

 (ix) Theatre festival 20,000 40,000 40,000 20,000 to 
50,000 

1,00,000 1,00,000 

 


