DEPARTMENT OF ARTS & CULTURE

Proposal ceilings on Financial Assistance – Modified Guidelines

Proposals received from Voluntary Cultural Organisations/Clubs/Association/Institutions and others are unique in each one as they relates to different aspects of Arts and Culture with specific emphasize on respective areas such as Fine Arts, Visual Arts, Performance Arts, Heritage, and these are further sub-divided into different genre, such as Music, Theatres, Art Works, Paintings, Photography, etc. with sub-genres of each agenda for e.g. Pop, Rock Metal, South Country Rock, Jazz, Blues, etc. and each sub-genre beings performed by performing Artistes at different levels of expertise as in amateur, experience, semi professional, with performances, etc. happening from Block Level/District Level/State Level/National Level/International Level, and because, each other artists in each sub-genres belonging to main genre performing at different levels, is unique, laying down a specific ceiling for each proposals is not feasible. However, each proposals is being scrutinized on an individual for basis as per all aspects of the Guidelines as approved by Planning Department and also ensuring that only the deserving Individuals, Organisations, Clubs, etc. are actually recommended for assistance as per their proposals.

Each proposals relates to different aspects of promotion of the Arts & Culture of the State and each proposals is unique from the Organisational aspects of the respective programme. Therefore laying down a ceiling for each aspect of every arts and every cultural activities is attempted Modification below, as it is felt that concentration should be given to those aspects of different areas and these aspects of culture which are (a) Dying (b) Upcoming/News (c) Innovative which will have long term impact on people of our states and take the states forward in the numerous areas of arts and culture (Music, dance, literatures, languages). Therefore, it is immediately proposed, that the ceiling may be broadly categorized as below : -

SI.	Proposal relating to	Amateur/ Novice		Without	With	Semi	Professionals	Remarks
No.		Min.	Max	experience	experience	professionals		
Α.	Participants of							
	performing artistes							
	1) Individual	2,000	5,000	6,000 to	15,000 to	10,000 to	20,000 to	Dependent
	Photographer			10,000	30,000	20,000	50,000	on a
	2) Performing Arts	2,000	5,000	15,000 to	20,000 to	20,000 to	20,000 to	project or
	Individual			30,000	50,000	50,000	1,00,000	proposal
	(i) Dance	2,000	5,000	15,000 to	20,000 to	20,000 to	50,000 to	that will be
				30,000	50,000	50,000	1,00,000	submitted
	(ii) Music	2,000	5,000	15,000 to	20,000 to	20,000 to	50,000 to	to the
				30,000	50,000	50,000	1,00,000	Director of
	(iii)	2,000	5,000	15,000 to	20,000 to	20,000 to	50,000 to	Arts &
	Theatre/Actor/Designer			30,000	50,000	50,000	1,00,000	Culture
2.	Or Performing Arts							after due
	Group/Bands/							recommen
	Organisation							dation be
	(i) Music	5,000	10,000	10,000 to	30,000 to	50,000 to	75,000 to	considered.
				20,000	50,000	2,00,000	5,00,000	However,
	(ii) Cultural	5,000	10,000	10,000 to	30,000 to	50,000 to	75,000 to	dependent
	programmes			20,000	50,000	1,00,000	2,00,000	in the level
	(iii) Cultural festivals	15,000	20,000	20,000	50,000 to	1,00,000 to	2,00,000 to	of the
					1,00,000	2,00,000	5,00,000	event the assistance
	(iv) Arts and Culture	15,000	20,000	20,000	20,000 to	50,000 to	1,00,000 to	
	festivals				50,000	1,00,000	5,00,000	may be different
	(v) Multi event festival	20,000	30,000	20,000	20,000 to	50,000 to	1,00,000 to	with
					50,000	1,00,000	5,00,000	relevant
	(vi) Innovative projects/	20,000	30,000	20,000	20,000 to	50,000 to	1,00,000 to	
	Proposals in any				50,000	1,00,000	5,00,000	justificatio n and
	aspects of							availability
	Arts/Culture/Cultural							of fund.
	Fashion show							or runu.
	(vii) Literary Works/	20,000	40,000	20,000	20,000 to	50,000 to	1,00,000 to	
	Individual				50,000	1,00,000	5,00,000	
	(viii) Literary festivals	20,000	40,000	20,000	20,000 to	50,000 to	1,00,000 to	
					50,000	1,00,000	5,00,000	
	(ix) Theatre festival	20,000	40,000	40,000	20,000 to	1,00,000	1,00,000	
					50,000			